

BID TABULATION

City of Muskegon
Engineering Department

Project Engineer: CW
Project Number: H-91842
Project Description: Olthoff and Sheridan Reconstruction
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,014,599.00

Date:

Asphalt Paving Inc

McCormick Sand

Michigan Paving

Rieth-Riley

Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices	Total	Unit Prices	Total	Unit Prices	Total	Unit Prices	Total
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max \$92,000.00	LSUM	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$42,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
2	2037050	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	Ea	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
3	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	240	\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$19.00	\$4,560.00
4	2057002	_Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	27	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$85.00	\$2,295.00
6	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
7	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	56	\$32.00	\$1,792.00	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$32.00	\$1,792.00	\$32.00	\$1,792.00
9	3020051	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Sta	52	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00
10	3060021	Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
11	4020600	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
12	4021275	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft	65	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00
13	4030004	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	33	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00
14	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
15	4037001	_Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	Ft	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
16	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	Ea	33	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00
17	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	Ea	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
18	4037050	_Catch Basin Specail Detail	Ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	20130	\$1.10	\$22,143.00	\$1.00	\$20,130.00	\$3.59	\$72,266.70	\$1.75	\$35,227.50
20	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	5010051	HMA, 4E3	Ton	6950	\$69.16	\$480,662.00	\$76.16	\$529,312.00	\$80.27	\$557,876.50	\$89.00	\$618,550.00
22	8017011	_Drieway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	25	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
23	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	160	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$29.00	\$4,640.00
24	8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	90	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00
25	8110044	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
26	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	230	\$0.50	\$115.00	\$0.50	\$115.00	\$0.55	\$126.50	\$5.00	\$1,150.00
27	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	1920	\$0.50	\$960.00	\$0.50	\$960.00	\$0.55	\$1,056.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.00
28	8120022	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Ea	7	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
29	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Ea	7	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
30	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
31	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	266	\$27.00	\$7,182.00	\$27.00	\$7,182.00	\$27.00	\$7,182.00	\$27.00	\$7,182.00
32	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	266	\$1.00	\$266.00	\$1.00	\$266.00	\$1.00	\$266.00	\$1.00	\$266.00
33	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	3	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00
34	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
35	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	279	\$4.00	\$1,116.00	\$4.00	\$1,116.00	\$4.00	\$1,116.00	\$4.00	\$1,116.00
36	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	279	\$1.00	\$279.00	\$1.00	\$279.00	\$1.00	\$279.00	\$1.00	\$279.00
37	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	64	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$384.00

38	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	64	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00
39	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
40	8167011	_Hydroseeding	Syd	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
41	8210001	Monument Box	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
42	8210010	Monument Preservation	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
43	8237050	_Water Valve Box and Cover, Complete	Ea	30	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00

BID TOTAL:	\$738,820.00		\$795,872.70		\$845,265.70		\$968,737.50
------------	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------